CH \$40.00.00 97809808

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI219966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2024

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AltaSource Group LLC		03/30/2024	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON
GlobalLogic Inc.		03/30/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	GlobalLogic Inc.	
Street Address:	2535 Augustine Drive, Suite 500	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	ate/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7336647	ALTASOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153939887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415)954-0200

Email: IP-squiretm@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: Caroline H. Mead

Address Line 1: Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP
Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 550
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116248.00125	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARJORIE JOST	
SIGNATURE:	MARJORIE JOST	
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE Merger (ASG) GlobalLogic Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008424 FRAME: 0673

source=DE Merger (ASG) GlobalLogic Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008424 FRAME: 0674

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ALTASOURCE GROUP LLC", A WASHINGTON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "GLOBALLOGIC INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"GLOBALLOGIC INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2024, AT 9:46 O'CLOCK A.M.

E STORY OF THE STO

Authentication: 203370123 Date: 05-01-24

3292338 8100M SR# 20241773147

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 008424 FRAME: 0675

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the survivin	g corporation is GlobalLogic Inc.	
	, a Delaware Corporation, and the name	of the
limited liability company being m	erged into this surviving corporation isa (list jurisdiction) Washington	
AltaSource Group LLC	a (list jurisdiction) Washington	limited
liability company.		
	erger has been approved, adopted, certified, ex ng corporation and the merging limited liabilit	
THIRD: The name of the survivi	ng corporation is GlobalLogic Inc.	Mercula Manager
FOURTH: The merger is to beco	me effective on May 1, 2024	
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merga 2535 Augustine Drive, 5th Floor,	er is on file at GlobalLogic Inc.	pondenoshususeleenakuseskeansusessa
the place of business of the surviv		
of any constituent limited liability SEVENTH: The Certificate of	ockholder of any constituent corporation or may company. Incorporation of the surviving corporation s	
Certificate of Incorporation.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said an authorized officer, the 30	day of,A.D.,,A.D.,	e signed by
	DocuSigned by:	
	D. Verblan Sterma	
	By: Verblan Shara 9D93ED8AE6384GA Authorized Officer	
	Name: Vaibhav Sharma Print or Type	
	Print or Type	***************************************
Delaware	Title: Chief Financial Officer & Treasure	r

Secretary of State

Division of Corporations

Delivered 09:46 AM 05/01/2024

FILED 09:46 AM 05/01/2024

SR 20241773147 - File Number 3292338

RECORDED: 05/08/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008424 FRAME: 0676